

**TOWNSHIP OF WEST AMWELL
2014 BUDGET AMENDMENT**

RESO # _____

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2014 was approved on the 14th day of April, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of West Amwell, County of Hunterdon, that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2014 be made:

	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>	
CURRENT FUND OPERATING REVENUES:			
Surplus Anticipated	\$ 350,000	\$ 386,880	
Amount to be Raised by Taxation	<u>1,226,000</u>	<u>1,202,562</u>	
Totals	<u>1,576,000</u>	<u>1,589,442</u>	<u>\$ 13,442</u>
APPROPRIATIONS - OPERATIONS WITHIN CAPS:			
Salaries and Wages:			
Administrative and Executive	\$ 28,697	\$ 29,270	
Mayor and Committee	9,446	9,470	
Township Clerk	68,002	69,362	
Finance	46,979	48,202	
Assessor	33,232	33,300	
Tax Collector	16,356	16,396	
Buildings and Grounds	4,137	4,500	
Planning Board	14,175	14,453	
Board of Adjustment	6,393	6,409	
Solid Waste	6,484	6,500	
Fire Prevention	5,920	5,935	
Municipal Court	68,405	72,018	
DPW- Roads	220,113	224,640	
Board of Health	3,394	3,460	
Construction	<u>63,000</u>	<u>64,260</u>	
Totals	<u>\$ 594,733</u>	<u>\$ 608,175</u>	<u>\$ 13,442</u>

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that three (3) certified copies of this resolution be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services for approval.

CERTIFICATION

I, Lora L Olsen, Municipal Clerk of the Township of West Amwell, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of West Amwell at a regular meeting held on May 28, 2014, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Lora L Olsen, Municipal Clerk